## 504576817 10/03/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4623528

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHAN STROMBOM			09/20/2011	
MARTEN SKOGO			09/15/2011	
PER NYSTEDT			09/19/2011	
SIMON GUSTAFSSON			09/15/2011	
JOHN MIKAEL HOLTZ ELVESJO			11/01/2011	
PETER BLIXT			09/15/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:	TOBII	TOBII TECHNOLOGY AB		
Street Address:	KARL	KARLSROVAGEN 2D		
City:	DAND	DANDERYD		
State/Country:	SWED	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	182 53	182 53		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
		15722971		
		13/229/1		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA I be sent to if provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 404-815-6500 evanstrom@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA I be sent to if provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 404-815-6500 evanstrom@kilpatricktownsend.com	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA I be sent to if provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 404-815-6500 evanstrom@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON 1100 PEACHTREE STREET	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA I be sent to if provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 404-815-6500 evanstrom@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON 1100 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2800 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 404-815-6500 evanstrom@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON 1100 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2800 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 404-815-6500 evanstrom@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON 1100 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2800 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 059056-1059712	ia US Mail.	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2017-10-02\_ASSGMNT-Invntrs2TobiiTech\_059056-1059712#page1.tif source=2017-10-02\_ASSGMNT-Invntrs2TobiiTech\_059056-1059712#page2.tif

0116734

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johan STROMBOM of Sollentuna, Sweden; Marten SKOGO of Danderyd, Sweden; Per NYSTEDT of Akersberga, Sweden; Simon GUSTAFSSON of Taby, Sweden; John Mikael Holtz ELVESJO of Stockholm, Sweden; and Peter BLIXT of Hagersten, Sweden; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in DETECTION OF GAZE POINT ASSISTED BY OPTICAL REFERENCE SIGNAL for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on even date herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TOBIL TECHNOLOGY AB a corporation of SWEDEN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

That NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

0116734

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

 $\frac{\frac{9}{20}}{\frac{2011}{\text{Date (mo/day/year)}}}$ 

9/15 / 2011 Date (mo/day/year)

9/19/2011

<u>9/15/2011</u> Date (mo/day/year)

1/2011 Date (mo/day/year)

9/15/2011 Date (mo/day/year)

Johan /STROMBOM Marten SKOGO

NYSTEDT

Simon GUSTAFSSON

John Mikael Holtz ELVESJO

Peter BLIXI

PATENT REEL: 043763 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED: 10/03/2017**